Excess Revenue over (7,699) (16.5) (30,786) 49.3
Expenses

OAKLAND C.OUNTY, MICHIGAN
1983 BUDGET

DRY CLEANING, FUND NO. 65100

1982
1982 % Of 4 Months

Budget Sales Actual

12,300 7.5 4' 144

110,240 66.9 32,446

621 .4 6,372
-- -- --

621 .4 6,372

%Of
Sales

6.7

52.6

10.4
--

10.4

1983 Re com menda ti on Committee
Budget %Of County Recommended
Request Sales Executive Budget

9,551 5 . .3 12,500 12,500

102,853 57.2 127,584 127,584

8,565 4.7 -- --
-- -- -- --

8,565 4.7 -- --

Page 385

l - t ' ~· " '" r

I

Function: County Executive

Department: Central Services

Division: Support Services

Unit: Dry Cleaning

This Unit is responsible for the dry cleaning of Sheriff's
Department and Safety uniforms. In addition, they stock
and supply new and replacement uniforms for the uniformed
personnel of the Sheriff's Department and Safety Division.

This unit is an Internal Service Fund with the expenditures
billed back to the using department. The current rate
schedule is recommended to be continued through 1983,
including the twenty percent (20%) mark-up for the
purchase of uniforms by the several user departments.

Page 386

l ' . ·~--- - .u .. r- --

1980 96 Of 1981 %Of
Actual Sales Actual Sales

Sales:
Metered Postage 283,902 79.6 318,807 78.4
Mailing Machine 71, 802 20.1 87' 738 21. 5
Bulk Mailing 675 .2 480 . l
Miscellaneous 203 • l 18 --
Prior Year's Revenue -- -- -- --

TOTAL SALES 356, 582 100.0 407,043 100.0

Cost of Sales:
Metered Postage 283,821 79.6 318,807 78.3
Bulk Mailing 675 .2 480 • l
Computer Supplies -- -- -- --

TOTAL COST OF SALES 284,496 79.8 319,287 78.4

Gross Profit 72,086 20.2 87,756 21.6
O~rating Ex[:!enses:
Salaries 61, 130 17.2 70,048 17.2
Fringe Benefits -- -- 19,807 4.9

Contractual Services:
Communications -- -- 391 • l
Equipment Rental 481 . 1 76 --
Equipment Repairs 541 .2 968 .2

& Maintenance
Bldg. Space Cost 2,434 .7 2, 617 .8

Allocation
Transportation 5, 160 l.5 5,901 l. 4
Depreciation 137 -- 2, 150 .5
Miscellaneous 145 -- -- --

TOTAL CONTRACTUAL 8,898 2.5 12, 103 3.0

Commodities:
Office Supplies 783 .2 581 • 1
Postage 30 -- 195 . 1
Spoiled Postage -- -- 190 --

TOT AL COMMODITIES 813 .2 966 .2

--~------

OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
1983 BUDGET

MAILING, NO. 66700

1982
1982 96 Of 4 Months

Budget Sales Actual

309,655 78.3 94, 523
85,155 21. 5 26,019

652 .2 94
-- -- --
-- -- 188

395,462 100.0 120,824

309,655 78.3 94,522
652 .2 94
-- -- --

310,307 78.5 94,616

85' 155 21.5 26,208

79,013 20.0 25,909
24,169 6.1 7,931

524 . l 149
221 • 1 621

1,000 .2 568

3' 151 .8 987

8,000 2.0 3,179
2,288 .6 724

-- -- --
15, 184 3.8 6,228

660 .2 278
-- -- ---- -- --

660 .2 278

1983 Recommendation Committee
96 Of Budget 96 Of County Recommended
Sales Request Sales Executive Budget

78.2 300,000 78. l
21. 5 82, 500 21. 5

• l 1,500 .4
-- -- --
.2 -- --

100.0 384,000 100.0

78.2 300,000 78.1
• l 1, 500 .4
-- -- --

78.3 301,500 78.5

21. 7 82, 500 21. 5

21.4 76' 195 19.8
6.7 26,175 6.8

• l 395 . l
• 5 492 • 1
.5 1, 421 .4

.8 2,968 .8

2.6 8,000 2.0
.6 2, 176 .6
-- -- --

5. l 15,452 4.0

.2 600 .2
-- -- --
-- -- --
.2 600 .2

Page 387

1980 % Of 1981 % Of
Actual Sales Actual Sales

Total Operating Expenses 70, 8ltl 19.9 102,921; 25.3

Net Profit (Loss) 1, 2lt5 .3 ( 15, 168) (3.7)
Appropriation-

Mailing Subsidy 2,lt3lt .7 15' 168 3.7

Excess Revenue 3,679 1.0 -- --

Over Expenses

OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
1983 BUDGET

MAILING, NO. 66700

1982
1982 % Of It Months

Budget Sales Actual

119,026 30.1 lt0,3lt6

(33,871) (8.6) (llt,138)

38,707 9.8 12,902

lt,836 1.2 (1, 236)

1983 !Recommendation Committee
% Of Budget % Of County Recommended
Sales Request Sales Executive Budget

33.lt 118, lt22 30.8

(11. 7) (35,922) (9.3)

10.7 35,922 9.3

1. 0 -- --

Page 388

Function: County Executive

')epartment: Central Services

Division: Support Services

Unit: Mailing

This Unit is responsible for the pick-up, sorting and delivery
of all internai and external mail deliveries. The :\failing
Unit has been changed from an Internal Service Fund to a
budgeted operation in Central Services Administration
because of the difficulty associated with developing
equitable user charges for incoming and outgoing mail
distribution.

Page 389

l r

1980 % Of 1981
Actual Sales Actual

Sales:
Abstract Companies 46' 175 22.4 62,341